1 2	<b>RESOLUTION</b> <u>#2024 13</u>
2 3 4	<b>RESOLUTION FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION AIDS</b>
4 5 6 7	WHEREAS Sawyer County is interested in acquiring or developing lands for public outdoor recreation purposes as described in the application; and
8 9	WHEREAS, financial aid is required to carry out the project;
10 11 12	<b>THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that Sawyer County has budgeted a sum sufficient to complete the project or acquisition and
12 13 14	<b>HEREBY AUTHORIZES</b> the Sawyer County Forest Administrator, Sawyer County Forestry Department to act on behalf of Sawyer County to:
15 16 17 18 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	<ul> <li>Submit an application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for any financial aid that may be available;</li> <li>Submit reimbursement claims along with necessary supporting documentation within 6 months of project completion date;</li> <li>Submit signed documents; and</li> <li>Take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.</li> </ul> BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Sawyer County will comply with the state or federal rules for the programs to the general public during reasonable hours consistent with the type of facility; and will obtain from the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources or the National Park Service approval in writing before any change is made in the use of the project site.
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	meeting on March 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2024 by this Sawyer County Land Water and Forest Resources Committee on this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024. Marc Helwig (Vice Chair) Marc Helwig (Vice Chair)
41 42 43 44	This Resolutions hereby adopted by the Sawyer County Board of Supervisors this 21st day of March, 2024. Tweed Shuman, Board Chair Lynn Fitch, County Clerk